
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/24/02 AWARD DATE = 01/24/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 001

    PROJECT NO.: E-SAP-102C(52)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1970004    BAMS NO: 020103     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : EMERGENCY BRIDGE PILE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-38: OVER SALT FORK OF THE ARKANSAS RIVER, 9.8 MILES NORTH
                  OF JCT US-64 IN JET

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     54,400.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: CB-106C(24)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1788504    BAMS NO: 020023     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   100
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3400  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-254) OVER RELAY CREEK APPROX. 4.5 MI. W.
                  AND 1.1 MI. N. AND 1.3 MI. N OF US-281 IN GREENFIELD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    101,370.44      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: STP-144B(38)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1896704    BAMS NO: 010436     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    1.6940  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : ON SH-9:  BEGIN 1.0 MILE WEST OF I-35, EXTEND EAST TO I-35

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,841,474.66      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/24/02 AWARD DATE = 02/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-149A(39)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1815204    BAMS NO: 020013     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : INTERSECTION OF SH-20 & HOGAN IN PRYOR

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     61,065.16      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-161D(059) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1843504    BAMS NO: 020015     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1780  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. BR. OVER SCIPIO CREEK, .4 MILE S. AND 1.6 MILE W. OF
                  SCIPIO

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    295,721.58      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-68A(298)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1253004    BAMS NO: 020016     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   310
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    2.1200  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-59: FROM I-40  APPROX. 2.09 KM  SOUTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,632,149.13      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/24/02 AWARD DATE = 02/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: MC-104N(023)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1955604    BAMS NO: 020007     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:    8.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE  (OVERLAY)

       LOCATION : SH3/US-412: BEGIN AT MILEPOST 9.0, EXTEND
                  EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    456,154.00      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 327

    PROJECT NO.: MC-117B(20)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1959104    BAMS NO: 020026     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: COTTON                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-5                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-5: BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF BRUSH CREEK,
                  APPROX. 0.25 MILES EAST OF TILLMAN COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     40,384.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: MC-136B(63)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1955704    BAMS NO: 020008     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    4.5000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : US-77: BEGIN AT NEWKIRK CITY LIMITS, EXTEND SOUTH
                  APPROX. 4.5 MILES TO JCT SH-11

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    596,728.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/24/02 AWARD DATE = 02/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-155A(311)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1955504    BAMS NO: 020011     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:    2.3300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (OVERLAY)

       LOCATION : SH-66: BEGIN AT MACARTHUR, EXTEND TO I-44

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    694,346.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/24/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-NBIP-0(280)000            J.P. NUMBER: 1961404    BAMS NO: 020034     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-244:  23RD STREET OVER I-244, 3.5 MILES NORTH
                  OF I-44 IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  7,773,792.97
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    225,560.00
                                                                           ================


